



BID ABSTRACT

Bid No.10.1762.02-TRF 2010 Annual Asphalt Overlay Cheyenne and Ft. Apache

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corp.		Wells Cargo, Inc.		Aggregate Industries-SWR, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.05.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION-CHEYENNE AVENUE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
200.05.02	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION-FORT APACHE ROAD	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$40,340.00	\$40,340.00
202.05.01	COLD MILLING METHOD, EDGE MILL, 0" - 1/2" DEPTH	SY	28,250	\$1.00	\$28,250.00	\$0.65	\$18,362.50	\$0.85	\$24,012.50
202.05.02	COLD MILLING METHOD, WEDGE MILL, 0" - 1" DEPTH	SY	5,600	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.60	\$8,960.00	\$3.10	\$17,360.00
202.05.03	REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY CONVENTIONAL METHOD	SY	11,510	\$1.00	\$11,510.00	\$3.50	\$40,285.00	\$5.70	\$65,607.00
202.05.04	REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, SURFACE MILL, 1/4" - 1/2" DEPTH	SY	2,180	\$1.00	\$2,180.00	\$2.00	\$4,360.00	\$3.00	\$6,540.00
202.05.05	REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 2" DEPTH	SY	1,210	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.25	\$1,512.50	\$4.80	\$5,808.00
202.05.06	REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 2.5" DEPTH	SY	7,480	\$1.00	\$7,480.00	\$1.55	\$11,594.00	\$2.40	\$17,952.00
202.05.07	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11,100	\$3.75	\$41,625.00	\$0.60	\$6,660.00	\$2.40	\$26,640.00
202.05.08	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	770	\$13.50	\$10,395.00	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$13.40	\$10,318.00
202.05.09	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00
202.05.10	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	6,650	\$3.50	\$23,275.00	\$1.05	\$6,982.50	\$4.00	\$26,600.00
202.05.11	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	EA	6	\$37.00	\$222.00	\$39.25	\$235.50	\$37.00	\$222.00
203.05.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,500	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$13.50	\$20,250.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00
302.05.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	\$43.00	\$25,800.00	\$37.00	\$22,200.00	\$68.00	\$40,800.00
404.05.01	CONSTRUCT HOT PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING (MINIMUM 5"), TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	3,680	\$56.00	\$206,080.00	\$56.00	\$206,080.00	\$73.00	\$268,640.00
404.05.02	CONSTRUCT 2" THICK HOT PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	150	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$97.00	\$14,550.00
404.05.03	CONSTRUCT 2.5" THICK HOT PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	1,090	\$56.00	\$61,040.00	\$55.00	\$59,950.00	\$62.50	\$68,125.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corp.		Wells Cargo, Inc.		Aggregate Industries-SWR, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
404.05.04	CONSTRUCT 2" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY 1, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	62	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$86.50	\$5,363.00	\$92.00	\$5,704.00
413.05.01	CONSTRUCT 1" THICK ULTRA THIN ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (UTACS) S3 GRADATION BONDED WITH A POLYMER MODIFIED MEMBRANE (PMM)	SY	145,160	\$5.95	\$863,702.00	\$5.60	\$958,056.00	\$5.65	\$820,154.00
511.05.01	SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	1	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,176.00	\$2,176.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
609.05.01	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER USD DWG #408	EA	34	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$552.00	\$18,768.00	\$660.00	\$22,440.00
609.05.02	TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,671.00	\$11,697.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00
609.05.03	ADJUST FIBER OPTIC VAULT TO FINISH GRADE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,178.00	\$2,356.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00
609.05.04	ADJUST ELECTRICAL OR TELEPHONE VAULT TO FINISH GRADE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,178.00	\$2,356.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00
613.05.01	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN ISLAND PER USD DWG #221	SF	1,878	\$10.70	\$20,094.60	\$11.30	\$21,221.40	\$10.75	\$20,188.50
613.05.02	INSTALL TACTILE WARNING PANEL IN EXISTING RAMP PER USD DWG #235	EA	17	\$265.00	\$4,505.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
613.05.03	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER USD DWG #234 AND #235	SF	11,480	\$6.05	\$69,454.00	\$5.75	\$66,010.00	\$5.00	\$57,400.00
613.05.04	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE "I" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER PER USD DWG #216	LF	1,710	\$21.30	\$36,423.00	\$18.00	\$30,780.00	\$16.00	\$27,360.00
613.05.05	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE "A" CURB PER USD DWG #219	LF	678	\$18.45	\$12,509.10	\$13.70	\$9,288.60	\$12.25	\$8,305.50
613.05.06	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER PER USD DWG #228	SF	6,990	\$9.25	\$64,657.50	\$10.15	\$70,948.50	\$9.00	\$62,910.00
613.05.07	CAP	EA	9	\$370.00	\$3,330.00	\$392.00	\$3,528.00	\$545.00	\$4,905.00
613.05.08	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CRASH CAP	EA	5	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$392.00	\$1,960.00	\$545.00	\$2,725.00
619.05.01	MARKER POST (K-71)	EA	62	\$209.00	\$12,958.00	\$221.00	\$13,702.00	\$210.00	\$13,020.00
619.05.02	QWIK KURB WITH L104 MEGA MARKER (WHITE)	LF	1,879	\$64.00	\$120,256.00	\$73.00	\$137,167.00	\$69.00	\$129,651.00
622.05.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,444.00	\$23,444.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00
623.05.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT CHEYENNE AVENUE/FORT APACHE ROAD	LS	1	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,824.00	\$51,824.00	\$51,550.00	\$51,550.00
623.05.02	2-INCH PVC CONDUIT	LF	850	\$8.16	\$6,936.00	\$15.70	\$13,345.00	\$8.10	\$6,885.00
623.05.03	NO. 8 LIGHTING CONDUCTOR	LF	1,000	\$0.95	\$950.00	\$0.95	\$950.00	\$0.95	\$950.00
623.05.04	NO. 3 1/2 PULLBOX (STREET LIGHT)	EA	7	\$295.00	\$2,065.00	\$364.00	\$2,548.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corp.		Wells Cargo, Inc.		Aggregate Industries-SWR, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
624.05.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE-CHEYENNE AVENUE	LS	1	\$34,507.30	\$34,507.30	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$65,400.00	\$65,400.00
624.05.02	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE-FORT APACHE ROAD	LS	1	\$23,504.00	\$23,504.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00
627.05.01	PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)(METAL SUPPORTS)	EA	27	\$270.00	\$7,290.00	\$286.00	\$7,722.00	\$270.00	\$7,290.00
627.05.02	PERMANENT SIGN (PANEL ONLY)	EA	10	\$116.00	\$1,160.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00	\$117.00	\$1,170.00
627.05.03	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	4	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$50.50	\$202.00	\$48.00	\$192.00
628.05.01	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM CROSSWALK PER USD DWG #254A	SF	2,300	\$3.40	\$7,820.00	\$3.60	\$8,280.00	\$3.40	\$7,820.00
628.05.02	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM STOP BAR PER USD DWG #254A	SF	1,224	\$3.40	\$4,161.60	\$3.60	\$4,406.40	\$3.50	\$4,284.00
628.05.03	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM "ARROW" SYMBOL PER MUTCD 2009 PART 3	EA	62	\$127.00	\$7,874.00	\$134.00	\$8,308.00	\$127.00	\$7,874.00
628.05.04	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM "ONLY" LEGEND PER MUTCD 2009 PART 3	EA	42	\$127.00	\$5,334.00	\$134.00	\$5,628.00	\$127.00	\$5,334.00
628.05.05	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM "BIKE LEGEND DELINEATION" PER MUTCD 2009 PART 3	EA	32	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$112.00	\$3,584.00	\$106.00	\$3,392.00
628.05.06	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM "U-TURN" LEGEND DELINEATION	EA	20	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$224.00	\$4,480.00	\$212.00	\$4,240.00
628.05.07	INSTALL WHITE T-2 FILM STRIPING AS PER USD DWG #245	SF	474	\$3.40	\$1,611.60	\$3.60	\$1,706.40	\$3.50	\$1,659.00
628.05.08	INSTALL WHITE T-1 FILM STRIPING	SF	9,100	\$2.35	\$21,385.00	\$2.50	\$22,750.00	\$2.40	\$21,840.00
628.05.09	MEDIAN PAINT (YELLOW)	SF	500	\$0.72	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.80	\$400.00
628.05.10	MEDIAN PAINT (WHITE)	SF	3,950	\$0.72	\$2,844.00	\$1.00	\$3,950.00	\$0.80	\$3,160.00
629.05.01	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	77	\$350.00	\$26,950.00	\$308.00	\$23,716.00	\$510.00	\$39,270.00
629.05.02	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER UDACS PLATE #37	EA	15	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$681.00	\$10,215.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00
629.05.03	ADJUST WATER BLOW-OFF TO FINISH GRADE	EA	10	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00
629.05.04	TEMPORARY WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	77	\$420.00	\$32,340.00	\$173.00	\$13,321.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00
633.05.01	INSTALL NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE "A"	EA	4,380	\$1.40	\$6,132.00	\$1.45	\$6,351.00	\$1.40	\$6,132.00

